Training 01 Apr 2025 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1202
1635
1352
1422
1231
1599
2049
1184
2048
1229
1224
1980
1765
2065
1697
1269
1483
1278
1703
1677
2047
1858
1020
1711
1153
1068
1141
1889
1925
1824
1335
1222
1385
1704
1690
1432
1952
1059
1313
1915

Talking vegetables hold political debates
Monkey remembers 15 numbers
Clouds organize a concert

Goldfish holds presidential debate
Church admits: made everything up
Dinosaurs run for senate

Fish eagle becomes a politician

Puns become officially recognized currency
Penguins win ballet competition
Superheroes adopt pet rock as mascot
Cheeta runs slov

Runner knocks over Napoleon

World Cup in football is postponed

A. Lincoln sells his car

Expert advice completely incorrect
Unicorns discover selfie sticks

Book falls from the shelf

Talking chairs have seating debates
Pointed peaks smoothed out

Sharks start book club

Ghostbusters create reality TV show
Neighbors race in bubble wrap

Knights join a modern-day wrestling league
Wizards argue over best spellbook title
Television sets begin critiquing programs
Ghosts offer relationship advice

First Dutchman steps on the moon
Monster truck becomes pet

Cacti play hide and seek

Books declare independence

Snowball fight in Greenland

War for Lama

Pizza invented by the moon sheep
Invisible ink reveals overdue loans
Meteorite impact in Berlin
Biggest cake in the world
Extraterrestrial contact

Gandalf is white again after laundry

Bad rhyme traps the poet

Chemistry lesson is repeated

Key: 916c6428
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1049
1823
1360
1938
1692
1431
1047
1923
1367
1384
1217
1007
1088
1777
1334
1887
1424
2003
1817
1935
1060
1814
1121
1225
1034
1004
1723
1441
1316
1348
1641
1027
1561
1505
1171
1709
1818
2086
1733
2062

Secret papers found on the plane
The mobile doesn't ring anymore
Bernd the Bread is being cast

Ourang-outang wins World Memory Championship

Underground sea discovered
Caffeinated plants take over gardens
Horse breeder switches to something else
Raccoons throw dance party

Dogs learn to text owners

Alien barista serves coffee on Mars
Cloud factory opens downtown

New musical instrument invented
Candidate defects

Alien fashion show dazzles Earthlings
Goldfish joins gym

Ghost haunts meditation retreats
Ghosts start a podcast about hauntings
Samer emigrating to the U.S.

Fish learn to ride bicycles competitively
Marooned smokes chocolate cigar
Space cows rescue astronauts

Bears open gourmet restaurant

Talking donuts inspire revolution

Lake festival with new visitor record
Fish acquire above-water suits

Election of the dog board

Singer has broken glasses

Meteor showers become fireworks
Time machine accidentally opens at mall
Pluto declares independence

Oat harvest

Dragon becomes security guard
Kittens win roast competition

Coffee beans become sentient

Flying pigs appear on social media
Banana phone used often
Balloon flight to the moon

Aliens host cooking show

Penguins execute perfect ballet
Declaration of independence
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1584
1992
1457
1082
1270
1715
1680
1490
1097
2082
1625
1812
1065
1886
1678
1248
1868
1729
1945
1603
1518
1463
1960
1587
1569
1448
2090
1751
1099
1659
1331
1284
1128
1262
1264
1749
1394
1108
1827
1520

Time-traveling delivery service launched

Magic carpet loses GPS signal
Superheroes start pet rescue
Robots crave chocolate cake
Earthquake triggers giant karaoke
Clouds begin to giggle

Mickey Mouse becomes a superstar
Blue trees are bred

Dragon becomes local celebrity chef
Llamas become baristas

Haunted house opens hotel.
Toasters battle against microwaves
Time freezes, ice cream melts
Umbrellas simulate skydiving
Australia grows together with Asia
Fashion show

Audi A4 hits the market

Hair loss of Emperor Otto

Pirates discover online shopping
Cut through the butter

The sun is burning up

Cats develop telepathy for snacks
Unicorns working at Starbucks
Artist goes to the dentist

Fly leaves the atmosphere

Friend lost at supermarket

Kale is knighted in ceremony

TV games become school subjects
Analog computers delivered
Unicorns tame the wild.

No cigarette butts on Avenyn

Sauerkraut for breakfast, lunch, and dinner

Sasquatch performs stand-up in forest
Krefeld wins city prize

Politicians promise too much

King leaves his country

Mice host fashion show

Snowmen hire lawyers for snow rights
Time traveller wins lottery

Friendly dragons bring stories to life
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1899
1600
1548
1920
1079
2038
1106
1430
1967
2023
1977
1282
1687
1046
1472
1833
1862
1802
1288
1820
1768
1891
1645
1579
1455
1009
2035
1896
1620
1948
1654
1574
1247
1300
1377
1568
2098
1546
1722
1019

Pythagorean theorem disproved
Unicorns prefer rock music
Extraterrestrials invade bake sale
Rainbows record albums

Zombies form vegetable garden club
Ducks hold a meeting

Toasters bake toast upside down
Durian fruit taste test fails

Fantasy world emerges in the sea
Elemental squash tournament held
Original manuscript of the Bible rediscovered
Elevators gain personalities

Hydro machine invented

Cats start a fashion design trend
Tornado passes Gothenburg
Leprechauns compete in potato sack race
Mermaids start a podcast

Truck is overloaded

Cats run for president

Squirrels organize global summit
Genetic mutilation discovered
Weather changes voice dramatically
Socks teleport to Narnia

Trees start recounting stories

Rabbit hunt through the Black Forest
Peace treaty between China and Japan
Race championship breaks record
The Nile is flooding

Bubblegum grows on trees

Rainbow is discovered overnight
Jellybeans become currency

World championship in magic
Ghosts launch travel agency
Superheroes host a barbecue

Trees declare independence

Cats finally speak fluently

Bear eats all the blueberries

Cats run the city

Elders compete in intergalactic hopscotch championships

Gnomes win cooking competition
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1319
1127
1813
1639
1632
1748
1158
1381
1390
1428
1838
1297
1189
1522
1551

Octopus with reflex option

Rainbows found in pockets
Underwater pizza delivery goes viral
Llamas invade city park

Pirates sell organic vegetables
Teenager wins swimming competition
Invisible friend files taxes

Toasters host cooking shows
Pinecone becomes new currency
Eye stops seeing

Cats start teaching math

Glowing mushrooms hire detectives
Dinosaurs thrown surprise birthday party
Balance of all banks united

Jellybean factory explodes sweets

Key: 916c6428
Recall time: 15 min



