1	1202	Talking vegetables hold political debates
2	1635	Monkey remembers 15 numbers
3	1352	Clouds organize a concert
4	1422	Goldfish holds presidential debate
5	1231	Church admits: made everything up
6	1599	Dinosaurs run for senate
7	2049	Fish eagle becomes a politician
8	1184	Puns become officially recognized currency
9	2048	Penguins win ballet competition
10	1229	Superheroes adopt pet rock as mascot
11	1224	Cheeta runs slov
12	1980	Runner knocks over Napoleon
13	1765	World Cup in football is postponed
14	2065	A. Lincoln sells his car
15	1697	Expert advice completely incorrect
16	1269	Unicorns discover selfie sticks
17	1483	Book falls from the shelf
18	1278	Talking chairs have seating debates
19	1703	Pointed peaks smoothed out
20	1677	Sharks start book club
21	2047	Ghostbusters create reality TV show
22	1858	Neighbors race in bubble wrap
23	1020	Knights join a modern-day wrestling league
24	1711	Wizards argue over best spellbook title
25	1153	Television sets begin critiquing programs
26	1068	Ghosts offer relationship advice
27	1141	First Dutchman steps on the moon
28	1889	Monster truck becomes pet
29	1925	Cacti play hide and seek
30	1824	Books declare independence
31	1335	Snowball fight in Greenland
32	1222	War for Lama
33	1385	Pizza invented by the moon sheep
34	1704	Invisible ink reveals overdue loans
35	1690	Meteorite impact in Berlin
36	1432	Biggest cake in the world
37	1952	Extraterrestrial contact
38	1059	Gandalf is white again after laundry
39	1313	Bad rhyme traps the poet
40	1915	Chemistry lesson is repeated

41	1049	Secret papers found on the plane
42	1823	The mobile doesn't ring anymore
42 43	1360	Bernd the Bread is being cast
43 44	1938	Ourang-outang wins World Memory Championship
44 45	1692	Underground sea discovered
45 46	1431	•
40 47	1047	Caffeinated plants take over gardens
47 48		Horse breeder switches to something else
	1923	Raccoons throw dance party
49 50	1367	Dogs learn to text owners
50	1384	Alien barista serves coffee on Mars
51	1217	Cloud factory opens downtown
52	1007	New musical instrument invented
53	1088	Candidate defects
54 	1777	Alien fashion show dazzles Earthlings
55	1334	Goldfish joins gym
56	1887	Ghost haunts meditation retreats
57	1424	Ghosts start a podcast about hauntings
58	2003	Samer emigrating to the U.S.
59	1817	Fish learn to ride bicycles competitively
60	1935	Marooned smokes chocolate cigar
61	1060	Space cows rescue astronauts
62	1814	Bears open gourmet restaurant
63	1121	Talking donuts inspire revolution
64	1225	Lake festival with new visitor record
65	1034	Fish acquire above-water suits
66	1004	Election of the dog board
67	1723	Singer has broken glasses
68	1441	Meteor showers become fireworks
69	1316	Time machine accidentally opens at mall
70	1348	Pluto declares independence
71	1641	Oat harvest
72	1027	Dragon becomes security guard
73	1561	Kittens win roast competition
74	1505	Coffee beans become sentient
75	1171	Flying pigs appear on social media
76	1709	Banana phone used often
77	1818	Balloon flight to the moon
78	2086	Aliens host cooking show
79	1733	Penguins execute perfect ballet
80	2062	Declaration of independence
		·

81	1584	Time-traveling delivery service launched
82	1992	Magic carpet loses GPS signal
83	1457	Superheroes start pet rescue
84	1082	Robots crave chocolate cake
85	1270	Earthquake triggers giant karaoke
86	1715	Clouds begin to giggle
87	1680	Mickey Mouse becomes a superstar
88	1490	Blue trees are bred
89	1097	Dragon becomes local celebrity chef
90	2082	Llamas become baristas
91	1625	Haunted house opens hotel.
92	1812	Toasters battle against microwaves
93	1065	Time freezes, ice cream melts
94	1886	Umbrellas simulate skydiving
95	1678	Australia grows together with Asia
96	1248	Fashion show
97	1868	Audi A4 hits the market
98	1729	Hair loss of Emperor Otto
99	1945	Pirates discover online shopping
100	1603	Cut through the butter
101	1518	The sun is burning up
102	1463	Cats develop telepathy for snacks
103	1960	Unicorns working at Starbucks
104	1587	Artist goes to the dentist
105	1569	Fly leaves the atmosphere
106	1448	Friend lost at supermarket
107	2090	Kale is knighted in ceremony
108	1751	TV games become school subjects
109	1099	Analog computers delivered
110	1659	Unicorns tame the wild.
111	1331	No cigarette butts on Avenyn
112	1284	Sauerkraut for breakfast, lunch, and dinner
113	1128	Sasquatch performs stand-up in forest
114	1262	Krefeld wins city prize
115	1264	Politicians promise too much
116	1749	King leaves his country
117	1394	Mice host fashion show
118	1108	Snowmen hire lawyers for snow rights
119	1827	Time traveller wins lottery
120	1520	Friendly dragons bring stories to life

121	1899	Pythagorean theorem disproved
122	1600	Unicorns prefer rock music
123	1548	Extraterrestrials invade bake sale
124	1920	Rainbows record albums
125	1079	Zombies form vegetable garden club
126	2038	Ducks hold a meeting
127	1106	Toasters bake toast upside down
128	1430	Durian fruit taste test fails
129	1967	Fantasy world emerges in the sea
130	2023	Elemental squash tournament held
131	1977	Original manuscript of the Bible rediscovered
132	1282	Elevators gain personalities
133	1687	Hydro machine invented
134	1046	Cats start a fashion design trend
135	1472	Tornado passes Gothenburg
136	1833	Leprechauns compete in potato sack race
137	1862	Mermaids start a podcast
138	1802	Truck is overloaded
139	1288	Cats run for president
140	1820	Squirrels organize global summit
141	1768	Genetic mutilation discovered
142	1891	Weather changes voice dramatically
143	1645	Socks teleport to Narnia
144	1579	Trees start recounting stories
145	1455	Rabbit hunt through the Black Forest
146	1009	Peace treaty between China and Japan
147	2035	Race championship breaks record
148	1896	The Nile is flooding
149	1620	Bubblegum grows on trees
150	1948	Rainbow is discovered overnight
151	1654	Jellybeans become currency
152	1574	World championship in magic
153	1247	Ghosts launch travel agency
154	1300	Superheroes host a barbecue
155	1377	Trees declare independence
156	1568	Cats finally speak fluently
157	2098	Bear eats all the blueberries
158	1546	Cats run the city
159	1722	Elders compete in intergalactic hopscotch championships
160	1019	Gnomes win cooking competition

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

Octopus with reflex option Rainbows found in pockets Underwater pizza delivery goes viral Llamas invade city park Pirates sell organic vegetables Teenager wins swimming competition Invisible friend files taxes Toasters host cooking shows Pinecone becomes new currency Eye stops seeing Cats start teaching math Glowing mushrooms hire detectives Dinosaurs thrown surprise birthday party Balance of all banks united Jellybean factory explodes sweets